
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: A0250-23 Name: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones,
on behalf of the Commissioner of Public Works,
submitting Amendment 1 to the Professional
Services Agreement under Contract 2022043
between the City of Racine and AECOM Technical
Services, Inc., in the not

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:3/9/2023 Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/21/2023 3/21/2023

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the Commissioner of Public Works,
submitting Amendment 1 to the Professional Services Agreement under Contract 2021042 between
the City of Racine and AECOM Technical Services, Inc., in the not to exceed amount of $252,400.00,
for the development of a wastewater infiltration and inflow (I/I) and flow exceedance reduction
program.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 03-14-22: That the Public Works
and Services Committee approve Amendment 1 to the professional services agreement under
Contract 2021042 and direct the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the agreement between the City of
Racine and AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for a wastewater I/I and flow exceedance reduction
program in the not to exceed amount of $252,400.00.

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in Org-Obj 40101 52100 Manhole Fund Professional Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract 2021042 Amendment No 1 Memo, 2. 2022_IIReductionProgram_CO1_PhaseII_final, 3.
#0250-23 Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCommon Council3/21/2023 A

Public Works and Services
Committee

3/14/2023 A

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the Commissioner of Public
Works, submitting Amendment 1 to the Professional Services Agreement under Contract 2021042
between the City of Racine and AECOM Technical Services, Inc., in the not to exceed amount of
$252,400.00, for the development of a wastewater infiltration and inflow (I/I) and flow exceedance
reduction program.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 03-14-22: That the Public
Works and Services Committee approve Amendment 1 to the professional services agreement
under Contract 2021042 and direct the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the agreement between the
City of Racine and AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for a wastewater I/I and flow exceedance
reduction program in the not to exceed amount of $252,400.00.

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in Org-Obj 40101 52100 Manhole Fund Professional Services.

City of Racine Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

